

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5657/2017

Chob Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Hari Mohan And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5707/2017

Ajay Pratap Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Chob Singh And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Satyapal Poshwal (for appellant in SBCMA NO. 5707/2017) Mr. Raajpal Choudhary (for Insurance Co.)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

01/05/2026

Service of respondent no. 1 in CMA No. 5657/2017 and respondent no. 2 in CMA No. 5707/2017, who is the driver of offending vehicle has not been served yet.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to filed P.F. and notice for service upon the unserved respondent(s) within a period of one week.

On doing the needful, let fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondent(s) by both modes i.e. ordinary course as well as by registered post, returnable within six weeks.

List these matters after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J